DRAFT RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS AMENDING THE TOWN VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION AND REPLACEMENT POLICY (POLICY NUMBER 4-05)

WHEREAS, on April 6, 1994, the Town of Los Gatos adopted an Administrative Policy titled "Vehicle and Equipment Acquisition and Replacement Policy"; and

WHEREAS, on April 18, 1994, the Policy was amended; and

WHEREAS, on May 26, 1998, the Policy was revised and adopted as a Town Council Policy; and

WHEREAS, the Policy is being revised to reflect changes in vehicle lifespan and modern practices regarding vehicle usage.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos that:

- 1. The Town Vehicle and Equipment Acquisition and Replacement Policy attached as Exhibit A to this Resolution is hereby adopted and the previous Vehicle and Equipment Acquisition and Replacement Policy is rescinded.
- 2. Adoption of this updated Policy is not a project subject to CEQA because it can be seen with certainty that it will not have a significant impact on the environment. (CEQA Guidelines Section 15378.)

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos, California, held on the 15th day of October, 2024, by the following vote:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	SIGNED:
	MAYOR OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS
	LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

